Resolution approving a contract with Informa Princeton, LLC, for air service evaluation services and increasing the 2021 Airport Operating Budget for said services.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Regional Airport has an existing contract with Informa Princeton, LLC, for air service development services; and

WHEREAS, commercial air passenger levels have been significantly impacted by the COVID-19 pandemic; and

WHEREAS, it is desired to best position the La Crosse Regional Airport for recovery by evaluating those air service impacts.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the contract be approved and the Director of the La Crosse Regional Airport is authorized to sign said contract.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that \$14,800 be appropriated from Airport Fund 600 to fund the contract.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance and the Director of the La Crosse Regional Airport are authorized to take the necessary steps to implement this resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on April 8, 2021.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk

Jun M Eun

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin